05-13-1999



RECO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET#34-92D

1	00997789

To the Honorable Commissioner of a	: 32.55, 55.573 uno allaurieu original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
University of Miami Coral Gables Miami, FL 33124	Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Address: DW Brooks Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	Athens, Georgia 30602		
3. Nature of conveyance: 23			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name			
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: June 29, 1993			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the			
application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 08/276,968			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle,</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40 € \$40		
Suite 201 City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80303	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u> 303 - 499 8080	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna M. Ferber Name of Person Signing Signature December 4, 1998			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
	900		

LUTEL 10/1998 JUNTKINS 000

REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0327

05/12/99 WED 15:45 FAX 303 499 8089

RECORDED: 12/08/1998

GREENLEE WINNER SULLIVAN

AROUNDED

PATENT AND TRADEMARK

OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

OCT ~8 1993

WHEREAS. NevIs Fregien, an employee of the University of Miami, is a co-inventor of USSN 8/016.863, along with J. Michael Pierce and Mohamed G. Shoreibah, both employees of the University of Georgia, Athens, Georgia and Beverly Adler, an employee of Amgen, Inc., Thousand Oaks, California; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain assignment dated June 29, 1993, a copy of which is attached here to as Exhibit A. Nevis Fregien assigned his entire right, title and interest in USSN 8/016,863 "Nacetylglucosaminyltransferase V Protein and Gene", filed February 10, 1993 in the United States Patent Office as a CIP of USSN 7/905,795, filed June 29, 1992 to the University of Miami, a Florida Corporation Not For Profit, having its principal office and place of business at Coral Gables, Florida 33124.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the University of Miami, by The University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., located at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, University of Georgia, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the University of Miami does hereby sell, assign and convey to the said University of Georgia Research Foundation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

in and to University of Miami's part of said patent application and continuations and divisions thereof:

in and to University of Miami's part of any and all patents maturing from said application including any and all reissues thereof and also all rights to sue and collect for infringement of said patents; and

in and to University of Miami's part of all other applications for Letters Patent for said invention in all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and

for the full use, benefit and behoof of said University of Georgia Research Foundation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the University of Miami had no assignment been made.

And the University of Miami, for itself, its executors, administrators, personal representatives or assigns, agrees to perform any acts and execute any and all papers necessary for the full, unobstructed and free enjoyment by said University of Georgia Research Foundation of the rights herein conveyed; and in particular agree to execute and deliver promptly all necessary papers in connection with the filing of applications or other proceedings before the Patent Office and Courts of the United States of America, to make all oaths necessary or advisable in connection therewith, and to supply said University of Georgia Research Foundation with such facts or evidence as may be useful in connection with the vesting and enforcement of the rights hereby conveyed or intended so to be.

The University of Miami hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said assignee, for its interest as assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

(la) ksl June 29, 1993

Assistant Vice Fresident for Business Services

PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0328